PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6759947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J2 GLOBAL, INC.	06/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	700 SOUTH FLOWER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17189088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: caitlin.reback@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2964P169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARZAD E. AMINI
SIGNATURE:	/farzad e amini/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=P169 j2 to AMT Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056531 FRAME: 0326

506713129

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT

j2 Global, Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US and foreign counterpart patents and pending patent applications ("Patents" and "Applications"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/189,088

Advanced Messaging Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, doing business at 700 South Flower Street, 15th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and the inventions therein described, from Assignor; Assignor is willing to assign the Patents and Applications and the inventions therein to Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all divisional, reissue, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications thereof, together with reexamination certificates, extensions and any letters patent that may be granted thereon, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all foreign countries, including the right to sue for damages for infringements of the Patents and of any letters patents that may still be granted and the right to claim the benefit of any earlier filing dates of the Patent and Applications; all these rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated: <u>June 4, 2021</u> .	Dated: June 4, 2021.
J2 Global, Inc.	Advanced Messaging Technologies, Inc.
By //	By A 2
Name: Robert Taylor	Name: Robert Taylor
Title: Associate General Counsel	Title: Associate General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 056531 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 06/14/2021